THIS IS INCOMPLETE.

7/1/05 Friday

7/2/05 Saturday (rode motorcycle to PA)

7/3/05 Sunday

7/4/05 Monday

7/5/05 Tuesday

7/6/05 Wednesday (Dr. L – chiro)

7/7/05 Thursday

7/8/05 Friday

7/9/05 Saturday

7/10/05 Sunday

7/11/05 Monday (Dr. L – chiro)

7/12/05 Tuesday

7/13/05 Wednesday

7/14/05 Thursday Travel day (to CA)

7/15/05 Friday (in CA)

Horrible center headache from Cig smoke. 

7/16/05 Saturday (In CA)

7/17/05 Sunday (in CA)

7/18/05 Monday (Travel day – return from CA)

7/19/05 Tuesday

7/20/05 Wednesday

7/21/05 Thursday

7/22/05 Friday

7/23/05 Saturday Day 1 of menstrual cycle.

7/24/05 Sunday

7/25/05 Monday (Dr. L – chiro)

7/26/05 Tuesday

7/27/05 Wednesday

7/28/05 Thursday

7/29/05 Friday (Drive to NY)

7/30/05 Saturday (in NY)

7/31/05 Sunday (Return from NY)

8/1/05 Monday (Dr. L – chiro) Travel day

8/2/05 Tuesday (Scotland)

8/3/05 Wednesday (Scotland)

8/4/05 Thursday (Scotland)

8/5/05 Friday (Scotland)

8/6/05 Saturday (Scotland)

8/7/05 Sunday (Scotland)

8/8/05 Monday (Scotland)

8/9/05 Tuesday Travel Day (return)

8/10/05 Wednesday

8/11/05 Thursday

8/12/05 Friday

8/13/05 Saturday

8/14/05 Sunday

8/15/05 Monday

8/16/05 Tuesday

8/17/05 Wednesday Dr. Lauretti (or was it new guy?)

8/18/05 Thursday

8/19/05 Friday

8/20/05 Saturday

8/21/05 Sunday

8/22/05 Monday Day 1 of menstrual cycle.

8/23/05 Tuesday

8/24/05 Wednesday

8/25/05 Thursday

8/26/05 Friday

8/27/05 Saturday

8/28/05 Sunday

8/29/05 Monday

8/30/05 Tuesday

8/31/05 Wednesday

9/1/05 Thursday

9/2/05 Friday

9/3/05 Saturday

9/4/05 Sunday

9/5/05 Monday

9/6/05 Tuesday

9/7/05 Wednesday Chiro?

9/8/05 Thursday

9/9/05 Friday

9/10/05 Saturday

9/11/05 Sunday (Catonsville A&C)

9/12/05 Monday

8:50 pm: This would be a more relaxing evening if I wasn't getting a migraine. the pill worked


9/13/05 Tuesday

9/14/05 Wednesday Chiro?

9/15/05 Thursday

9/16/05 Friday

1:55 pm: I have a low level headache and am debating taking something stronger then Advil
9/17/05 Saturday Day 1 of menstrual cycle.

8:00 pm: OK, I'm tired of this headache now. GO AWAY. (ack no shouting)

11:16 pm: I have no idea if I'm going to be able to vend tomorrow. This pain has been relentless. Except for the time after I took so many pills I felt woozy - then at least it lowered in intensity for a while. But I couldn't eat enough tonight to take many pills. I'm trying to eat yogurt now - maybe that will go down better then the toast I tried. I just couldn't force myself to swallow it and got less then 1/2 a piece down. I know, because the rest is still sitting here. So is the cup of tea I made. I got nothing useful done today. Started the washer (I had loaded it yesterday) but didn't take the stuff out so I'll have to wash it again. But not now. ouch. 

9/18/05 Sunday (Olde Town G’burg day)

9/19/05 Monday

9/20/05 Tuesday

9/21/05 Wednesday Chiro?

9/22/05 Thursday

Maybe I shouldn't say this, but I've been ok with the headaches this week
9/23/05 Friday

9/24/05 Saturday

9/25/05 Sunday

9/26/05 Monday

CHECK DATE!!

3:25 am: Just woke up with nasty center headache

WHY? hmm. yesterday I had more of those garlic chips then I've had before. They have some onion in them. I had just one cup of tea (previous days I've had at least 2). That should be enough difference to do anything like this. 

I woke a little hungry. Am eating granola. I'm also hot & sweaty. I wasn't when I woke up. It's 72 in my bedroom. My belly feels queezy. Took a Vicoden.

When I awoke again after 8:00 it was a migraine on the right side. Took an Imitrex. Feel much better.
9/27/05 Tuesday

9/28/05 Wednesday Chiro
9/29/05 Thursday

9/30/05 Friday (MSCW)

Had low level migraine (per post on 10/6) Imitrex
10/1/05 Saturday(MSCW)

Had low level migraines (per post on 10/6) Imitrex
10/2/05 Sunday (MSCW)

None (per post on 10/6) 
10/3/05 Monday

None (per post on 10/6)

10/4/05 Tuesday

None (per post on 10/6)

10/5/05 Wednesday

None (per post on 10/6)

10/6/05 Thursday Chiro?

On the good side I haven't been getting many headaches. Had low level migraines on both Friday and Saturday but nothing since then.

10/7/05 Friday

10/8/05 Saturday

10/9/05 Sunday (Oktoberfest)

10/10/05 Monday

10/11/05 Tuesday

10/12/05 Wednesday Chiro

10/13/05 Thursday (went to CA)

10/14/05 Friday (in CA)

10/15/05 Saturday (in CA) Day 1 of menstrual cycle.

Migraine earlier in the evening - Imitrex worked and I didn't even have to lie down.

10/16/05 Sunday (in CA)

I was headachyish. 
http://flyingwolf.livejournal.com/395891.html#cutid2

10/17/05 Monday (Travel Day)

10/18/05 Tuesday

Got a migraine around 12:30ish. Had to go home because I had no Imitrex with me! I took drugs & slept - and it was gone by 6:00pm

10/19/05 Wednesday Chiro

Got one around the same time. Took an Imitrex, but it didn't work. Damn thing hung on all day, but eventually went away in the evening.

10/20/05 Thursday

didn't have any

10/21/05 Friday

NONE

10/22/05 Saturday

NONE

10/23/05 Sunday

11:03 am. Headache. Hurts pretty much & the sun is bright.

 
10/24/05 Monday

10/25/05 Tuesday

10/26/05 Wednesday Chiro

10/27/05 Thursday

10/28/05 Friday

10/29/05 Saturday

10/30/05 Sunday

10/31/05 Monday 

11/1/05 Tuesday

11/2/05 Wednesday Chiro

Woke with migraine (right side). Was late for Chiro appt and work.

11/3/05 Thursday

4:06pm: Just started getting another migraine. Took an Imitrex.

11/4/05 Friday

11/5/05 Saturday

11/6/05 Sunday

11/7/05 Monday

11/8/05 Tuesday

11/9/05 Wednesday Day 1 of menstrual cycle. Chiro?

Exercise migraine? This is the second time this week that I got a migraine while on my exercise bike and I've been riding it less then 10 minutes.
11/10/05 Thursday

11/11/05 Friday (Holiday)

I woke at 5am with a real nasty migraine. Gone now. (10:49am)

11/12/05 Saturday

11/13/05 Sunday

11/14/05 Monday

3:45pm: I thought things had changed. That I was now getting real migraines with my monthly cycle. Except today I seem to have one of those near the eye headaches that aren't migraines. If this explodes tomorrow I'm going to be VERY UNHAPPY. Maybe I shouldn't have told anyone that my headaches had changed again.

11/15/05 Tuesday (HOME SICK)
It exploded.

9:35am: Headache isn't as bad as it was a 5am, BUT one of my neighbor's is getting a new roof. 

11/16/05 Wednesday Chiro?(BAD DAY went to work, but shouldn’t have)

Was too sick to do much at work. Spent most of it hoping drugs would kick in and wishing I could take something stronger. 

I drove in HOV lanes because I was so sick I knew sitting in traffic would cause me to puke, end up in the ER or both.)

It was on the right side until last night when it re-emerged on the right. Took more drugs at bedtime.
11/17/05 Thursday (REALLY BAD DAY – Home SICK)

woke around 4:30am with it really bad on the right. Still a little on the left.

Around 8ish I threw up some. Wasn't the meds - 'cause I had triscuits with them. at 11 I woke again - hadn't even told my boss I was still sick at that point. Thought I was hungry. Then realized I wasn't and rushed to the bathroom and threw up pretty much. I sent an email to my boss. headache was center
It later moved to right, but still not a migraine. (well, not the kind triptans work on)

I ate a couple bites of apple sauce and went back to bed.

at one point I fell asleep on the couch. 

I had more apple sauce and some oatmeal - but not much.

11/18/05 Friday

2:40 pm: I'm almost ready to declare that the headache is really gone. Almost. 

11/19/05 Saturday

11/20/05 Sunday

I did have a migraine this morning.
11/21/05 Monday

  12:44 headaches.... still 
11/22/05 Tuesday

11/23/05 Wednesday Chiro?

11/24/05 Thursday

11/25/05 Friday

11/26/05 Saturday

morning. Had migraine.
11/27/05 Sunday

no headache

11/28/05 Monday

woke with migraine today
11/29/05 Tuesday

8:21pm: Slight migraine. Back hurts. Hip hurts. Hurts to cough. 

11/30/05 Wednesday Chiro?

12/1/05 Thursday 

Had a slight headache last night. Took Advil, but didn't want to risk my back having more stress so I took an Imitrex (written 2:00pm 12/2)
12/2/05 Friday 

12/3/05 Saturday 

12/4/05 Sunday 

I started getting something late Sunday night - suspect it was back/neck triggered. Right side. Wasn't sure it was a migraine so I took Advil. 
12/5/05 Monday

Woke at 4:30am and it was much worse. Still wasn't sure if it was the kind of headache Imitrex would work on, but I ended up taking one and a Vicoden (and some crackers) anyway. When I woke again after 8am it was gone.
12/6/05 Tuesday 

2:51 am: I was fine when I went to bed last night, but just woke with the same kind of headache - same side (right). It's about a '5' on my scale. Off to chug some more water and pills. 
12/7/05 Wednesday (HOME SICK) Chiro? maybe not.

head is splitting. No panda visit for me either....

12/8/05 Thursday 

12/9/05 Friday (Dr. appt) Day 1 of menstrual cycle.

Was bright and sunny (a little too sunny - ouch my aching head) this morning
12/10/05 Saturday 

Took an Imitrex
12/11/05 Sunday 

Took an Imitrex
12/12/05 Monday

Took an Imitrex. (back hurts too)
12/13/05 Tuesday 

4:45pm Started getting another one. Taking a Zomig now (sample med). 5mg. Pain level is probably about a 3. Think I've taken an Imitrex daily the last bunch of days.
12/14/05 Wednesday Chiro?

I came home with a pretty killer migraine. Had taken a ZOMIG before leaving. Went to bed VERY shortly after coming home. (7:30ish) Woke back up at 1am pain free and bored silly.
12/15/05 Thursday 

12/16/05 Friday 

Per the next note I’m guessing I didn’t need any migraine meds.
12/17/05 Saturday 

Wrote 5:42 pm 12/20: Except for last Friday I needed an Imitrex or Zomig every single day last week, and for much of the previous week, so I’m guessing I had a migraine at some point.
12/18/05 Sunday 

I needed two triptans - one in the morning, one at night. They both worked, but....
12/19/05 Monday

I took a triptan late yesterday.

12/20/05 Tuesday 

Took a triptan in the morning and then at 5:42 pm: “Now I'm getting another migraine.”

My neck has been doing little pops off and on, so it's not as tight as it was a couple weeks ago, but that could still be my main problem. Maybe. I just spent some time stretching, rubbing my neck, using a migra stick and drinking some water - but I can feel the thing developing. Not much pain yet (maybe a '2'), but it's bound to get a bunch worse before a pill kills it.

12/21/05 Wednesday (Chiro)

I'm a bit hopeful that the good neck cracking I got today may have ended my daily need for migraine meds. I actually started to get one on my way to the appointment when I did a small neck stretch. I didn't take any drugs, but did some pressure point stuff while I was being electrocuted and heated up for the treatment. And... IT WENT AWAY.
12/22/05 Thursday 

I started getting a migraine. Took a Maxalt about 46 min ago and am still waiting for it to work
12/23/05 Friday 

?

12/24/05 Saturday 

?

12/25/05 Sunday (Christmas – Home SICK)

I woke with another headache  and was sick most of the day. The first med I tried didn't work (Axert) and I took 2 Vicoden to dull the pain a bit. Eventually I could take another 'triptan' and this time it worked (Imitrex this time). (I stayed in PJs all day)
12/26/05 Monday (holiday – but stayed home ‘cause of headache)

Woke again with the hint of a headache that slowly developed over the morning. Took hours for Imitrex to work. 

12/27/05 Tuesday 

No headache . I didn't feel 100%, and took some Advil in the evening because I was concerned that maybe one was coming on, but it didn't. So I actually got out and had a nice visit with some friends last night.

12/28/05 Wednesday Chiro?

No triptans, but wasn't feeling 100% either.

12/29/05 Thursday 

Had low grade something for most of day. Around 5:30 I took an Imitrex and it was mostly gone by 6:30

Took an Ambian

12/30/05 Friday 

I did NOT have a migraine.
12/31/05 Saturday 

Had headache and was stressed out from having so many lately. Went to party briefly, but left ‘cause I was not doing well.

